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INTERNATIONAL FOUNDATION FOR ELECTORAL SYSTEMS
[RFA-22-058]
Fostering Public Awareness Over Digital Democracy Resilience in Indonesia
Questions and Answers
June 27, 2022
Q1. Regarding deliverables mentioned on Point 4 (Scope of Work), there are 12 in total, in the span of July-November 2022 for implementation, how many deliverables are required to be fulfilled? Are there any specific deliverables that are obligatory?
[bookmark: _Hlk106377557]IFES Response: All deliverables listed in the scope of work are obligatory and required to be fulfilled. 
Q2. On Point 5.2 Monitoring & Evaluation, it is mentioned that applicants are expected to expend $750,000 or more in U.S funded awards to have an audit. How will this point rules out for applicants that neither have receive U.S funded awards nor expend $750,000?
[bookmark: _GoBack]IFES Response: Applicants that do not have $750,000 in expenses or US funded awards are not required to have an audit. Whether an organization is required or not to conduct an audit under this claus will not factor into IFES’ decision while selecting a partner under this RFA. 
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